

IN THE COURT OF LD. JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, 1ST COURT,
GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

Present: Sri Vikramjit Sen
J.O. Code : WB01178.

G.R. Case No.497 of 2021
CIS - 497 of 2021

Order dated 23.10.2024:

Today is fixed for charge.

Sole accused person, namely, **Md. Eskendar Bablu** on Court bail is present by filing hazira, vokatnama duly accepted by his Ld.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.

Ld. APP. is also present.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the Charge Sheet, the written complaint and other materials on record. I find sufficient ground to frame charge against the accused person **U/S- 379 of I.P.C.** Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused person **U/S- 379 of I.P.C.** and written in the prescribed form and kept with the record. The charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty by saying "**Ami Nirdosh**" and claimed to be tried. Considered.

Fix **21.03.2025** for evidence of **C.S.W-I.**

BC- II is directed to issue summon upon the witness accordingly.

Ld. APP is requested to come prepared with C.D..

SD/-

SD/-

[**VIKRAMJIT SEN**]
JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE
1ST COURT, GARHBETA,
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.
J.O.Code: WB01178.
